9 January 2015

Mandatory general offer

Public Disclosure Form

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Ports Design Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party Date Purchase | Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance Percentage of class
/ Sale (including those of (including those of

any person with whom | any person with whom
there is an agreement | there is an agreement
or understanding) or understanding)

Ports International 8 January Purchase 3,500 $3.0000 222,546,273 40.1380%

Enterprises Limited | 2015

Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $3.0000 222,551,273 40.1389%

Enterprises Limited | 2015

Ports International 8 January Purchase 93,500 $3.0000 222,644,773 40.1557%

Enterprises Limited | 2015

Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 222,654,773 40.1575%

Enterprises Limited | 2015

Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $3.0000 222,689,273 40.1637%

Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 222,699,273 40.1655%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 300,000 $3.0000 222,999,273 40.2197%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 785,000 $3.0000 223,784,273 40.3612%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 716,500 $3.0000 224,500,773 40.4905%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 168,000 $3.0000 224,668,773 40.5208%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 150,000 $3.0000 224,818,773 40.5478%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 3,000 $3.0000 224,821,773 40.5484%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000,000 $3.0000 225,821,773 40.7287%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $3.0000 225,822,773 40.7289%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 160,000 $3.0000 225,982,773 40.7578%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 105,500 $3.0000 226,088,273 40.7768%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 45,500 $3.0000 226,133,773 40.7850%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $3.0000 226,153,773 40.7886%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 46,000 $3.0000 226,199,773 40.7969%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 4,000 $3.0000 226,203,773 40.7976%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 14,500 $3.0000 226,218,273 40.8002%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 224,000 $3.0000 226,442,273 40.8406%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 72,000 $3.0000 226,514,273 40.8536%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 15,000 $3.0000 226,529,273 40.8563%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 4,000 $3.0000 226,533,273 40.8570%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9800 226,538,273 40.8579%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $3.0000 226,538,773 40.8580%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 226,548,773 40.8598%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 28,500 $3.0000 226,577,273 40.8650%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 85,000 $3.0000 226,662,273 40.8803%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 82,000 $3.0000 226,744,273 40.8951%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 60,000 $2.9800 226,804,273 40.9059%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 30,000 $2.9800 226,834,273 40.9113%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $3.0000 226,842,273 40.9128%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 226,852,273 40.9146%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $3.0000 226,853,273 40.9148%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 21,000 $3.0000 226,874,273 40.9185%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $3.0000 226,894,273 40.9221%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 120,000 $2.9900 227,014,273 40.9438%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 11,500 $3.0000 227,025,773 40.9459%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 756,000 $3.0000 227,781,773 41.0822%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 409,000 $2.9900 228,190,773 41.1560%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 215,000 $3.0000 228,405,773 41.1948%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 100,000 $3.0000 228,505,773 41.2128%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 6,500 $3.0000 228,512,273 41.2140%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 54,000 $3.0000 228,566,273 41.2237%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 11,500 $3.0000 228,577,773 41.2258%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $3.0000 228,597,773 41.2294%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 592,000 $3.0000 229,189,773 41.3362%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $3.0000 229,191,273 41.3364%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 229,191,773 41.3365%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 40,000 $2.9900 229,231,773 41.3437%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 28,000 $2.9900 229,259,773 41.3488%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 229,260,273 41.3489%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 229,261,273 41.3491%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 229,262,773 41.3493%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 368,500 $2.9900 229,631,273 41.4158%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 229,639,273 41.4172%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 3,000 $2.9900 229,642,273 41.4178%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 655,000 $2.9900 230,297,273 41.5359%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 230,302,273 41.5368%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9800 230,322,273 41.5404%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 140,000 $3.0000 230,462,273 41.5657%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 700,000 $3.0000 231,162,273 41.6919%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 231,172,273 41.6937%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $3.0000 231,192,273 41.6973%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 300,000 $3.0000 231,492,273 41.7514%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 231,502,273 41.7532%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 90,000 $2.9900 231,592,273 41.7695%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 815,000 $2.9900 232,407,273 41.9165%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 232,417,273 41.9183%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 232,437,273 41.9219%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 94,500 $2.9900 232,531,773 41.9389%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 232,539,773 41.9404%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 550,000 $2.9900 233,089,773 42.0396%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 233,091,273 42.0398%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,000 $2.9800 233,093,273 42.0402%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,000 $2.9900 233,095,273 42.0405%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 16,500 $2.9900 233,111,773 42.0435%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 233,121,773 42.0453%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 233,122,773 42.0455%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,500 $2.9900 233,125,273 42.0460%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,500 $2.9900 233,127,773 42.0464%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 233,128,773 42.0466%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 233,130,273 42.0469%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 233,130,773 42.0469%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,000 $2.9900 233,132,773 42.0473%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 70,000 $2.9900 233,202,773 42.0599%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 233,204,273 42.0602%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 80,000 $2.9900 233,284,273 42.0746%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 6,000 $2.9900 233,290,273 42.0757%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 233,291,273 42.0759%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,500 $2.9900 233,293,773 42.0763%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 450,000 $2.9900 233,743,773 42.1575%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 233,744,273 42.1576%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 3,500 $2.9900 233,747,773 42.1582%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 233,757,773 42.1600%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 68,500 $2.9900 233,826,273 42.1724%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 40,000 $2.9900 233,866,273 42.1796%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 233,867,273 42.1798%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 6,000 $2.9900 233,873,273 42.1809%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 69,500 $2.9900 233,942,773 42.1934%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 233,952,773 42.1952%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 12,000 $3.0000 233,964,773 42.1974%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 82,000 $3.0000 234,046,773 42.2122%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $3.0000 234,066,773 42.2158%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 234,076,773 42.2176%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 900,000 $3.0000 234,976,773 42.3799%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 37,500 $2.9900 235,014,273 42.3867%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 50,000 $3.0000 235,064,273 42.3957%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 7,500 $3.0000 235,071,773 42.3970%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $3.0000 235,081,773 42.3988%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 15,000 $2.9900 235,096,773 42.4015%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 235,116,773 42.4051%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 40,000 $2.9900 235,156,773 42.4124%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 235,166,773 42.4142%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 235,171,773 42.4151%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 235,173,273 42.4153%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 235,174,273 42.4155%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 235,179,273 42.4164%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 6,000 $2.9900 235,185,273 42.4175%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 235,185,773 42.4176%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,100,000 $3.0000 236,285,773 42.6160%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 236,286,773 42.6162%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9800 236,287,273 42.6162%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 236,307,273 42.6199%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 80,000 $2.9900 236,387,273 42.6343%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 19,000 $2.9900 236,406,273 42.6377%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 236,407,273 42.6379%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 100,000 $2.9800 236,507,273 42.6559%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 21,500 $2.9800 236,528,773 42.6598%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $2.9800 236,563,273 42.6660%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9700 236,564,273 42.6662%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 236,574,273 42.6680%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 71,500 $2.9900 236,645,773 42.6809%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 897,500 $2.9900 237,543,273 42.8428%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,000 $2.9900 237,545,273 42.8431%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 9,000 $2.9800 237,554,273 42.8448%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 100,000 $2.9800 237,654,273 42.8628%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 237,674,273 42.8664%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 11,000 $2.9900 237,685,273 42.8684%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,500 $2.9900 237,687,773 42.8688%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 15,000 $2.9900 237,702,773 42.8715%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 237,703,273 42.8716%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 22,500 $2.9900 237,725,773 42.8757%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 31,500 $2.9900 237,757,273 42.8814%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,209,000 $2.9900 238,966,273 43.0994%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,111,500 $2.9900 240,077,773 43.2999%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9800 240,079,273 43.3002%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9800 240,080,273 43.3003%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 240,088,273 43.3018%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 100,000 $2.9900 240,188,273 43.3198%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 14,000 $2.9900 240,202,273 43.3223%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 240,203,773 43.3226%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 15,000 $2.9900 240,218,773 43.3253%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 240,219,773 43.3255%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 240,220,773 43.3257%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 6,000 $2.9900 240,226,773 43.3268%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 610,500 $2.9800 240,837,273 43.4369%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $2.9800 240,871,773 43.4431%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 240,872,273 43.4432%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 55,000 $2.9800 240,927,273 43.4531%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,500 $2.9900 240,929,773 43.4536%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 100,000 $2.9900 241,029,773 43.4716%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 241,030,773 43.4718%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 178,500 $2.9800 241,209,273 43.5040%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 241,210,273 43.5041%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 50,000 $2.9700 241,260,273 43.5132%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 241,270,273 43.5150%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 120,500 $2.9800 241,390,773 43.5367%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $2.9800 241,425,273 43.5429%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 696,500 $2.9800 242,121,773 43.6685%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $2.9800 242,156,273 43.6748%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9600 242,157,273 43.6749%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 926,500 $2.9900 243,083,773 43.8420%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 11,000 $2.9900 243,094,773 43.8440%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 11,000 $2.9900 243,105,773 43.8460%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 243,106,773 43.8462%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 4,500 $2.9900 243,111,273 43.8470%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 61,000 $2.9800 243,172,273 43.8580%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 243,192,273 43.8616%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 243,192,773 43.8617%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 194,500 $2.9900 243,387,273 43.8968%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500,000 $2.9900 243,887,273 43.9870%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,362,000 $2.9900 245,249,273 44.2326%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 245,259,273 44.2344%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 897,500 $2.9900 246,156,773 44.3963%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 246,157,773 44.3965%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 50,000 $2.9900 246,207,773 44.4055%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 150,000 $2.9800 246,357,773 44.4325%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 246,365,773 44.4340%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 15,000 $2.9800 246,380,773 44.4367%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 12,000 $2.9800 246,392,773 44.4389%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 58,500 $2.9900 246,451,273 44.4494%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 246,456,273 44.4503%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 246,464,273 44.4517%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 246,465,773 44.4520%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 150,000 $2.9900 246,615,773 44.4791%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 246,635,773 44.4827%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 246,636,273 44.4828%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,144,000 $3.0000 247,780,273 44.6891%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 247,790,273 44.6909%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $2.9800 247,824,773 44.6971%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 22,500 $2.9900 247,847,273 44.7012%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 23,000 $2.9900 247,870,273 44.7053%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 247,871,273 44.7055%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 247,876,273 44.7064%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 478,000 $2.9900 248,354,273 44.7926%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 79,000 $2.9900 248,433,273 44.8069%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $2.9800 248,467,773 44.8131%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 34,500 $2.9800 248,502,273 44.8193%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 138,500 $2.9800 248,640,773 44.8443%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 696,500 $2.9800 249,337,273 44.9699%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 293,500 $2.9800 249,630,773 45.0229%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 6,000 $2.9800 249,636,773 45.0239%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 16,500 $2.9800 249,653,273 45.0269%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 71,500 $2.9800 249,724,773 45.0398%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 100,000 $2.9800 249,824,773 45.0578%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 150,000 $2.9800 249,974,773 45.0849%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9800 249,994,773 45.0885%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9800 249,999,773 45.0894%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 310,000 $2.9700 250,309,773 45.1453%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 78,500 $2.9800 250,388,273 45.1595%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 75,500 $2.9800 250,463,773 45.1731%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 4,000 $2.9800 250,467,773 45.1738%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 84,500 $2.9700 250,552,273 45.1891%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 3,000 $2.9800 250,555,273 45.1896%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 714,000 $2.9900 251,269,273 45.3184%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,500 $2.9900 251,277,773 45.3199%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 251,287,773 45.3217%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 50,000 $2.9900 251,337,773 45.3307%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 28,500 $2.9900 251,366,273 45.3359%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 251,376,273 45.3377%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 400,000 $2.9900 251,776,273 45.4098%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 251,777,273 45.4100%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 251,778,273 45.4102%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 3,000 $2.9900 251,781,273 45.4107%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 4,000 $2.9900 251,785,273 45.4114%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 251,786,273 45.4116%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 20,000 $2.9900 251,806,273 45.4152%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 251,816,273 45.4170%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 289,500 $2.9900 252,105,773 45.4692%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 6,000 $2.9900 252,111,773 45.4703%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 9,000 $2.9900 252,120,773 45.4719%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,421,000 $2.9900 253,541,773 45.7282%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 121,000 $2.9900 253,662,773 45.7501%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 100,000 $2.9800 253,762,773 45.7681%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
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=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9800 253,770,773 45.7695%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9800 253,771,273 45.7696%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9800 253,772,773 45.7699%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 14,500 $2.9800 253,787,273 45.7725%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 79,000 $2.9900 253,866,273 45.7868%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 253,876,273 45.7886%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 253,884,273 45.7900%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 253,884,773 45.7901%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 253,886,273 45.7904%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 253,886,773 45.7905%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500,000 $2.9900 255,386,773 46.0610%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 255,391,773 46.0619%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 255,392,773 46.0621%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,500 $2.9900 255,394,273 46.0623%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 86,500 $2.9900 255,480,773 46.0779%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 200,000 $2.9900 255,680,773 46.1140%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 494,500 $2.9900 256,175,273 46.2032%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 60,000 $2.9900 256,235,273 46.2140%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 290,000 $2.9900 256,525,273 46.2663%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,413,500 $2.9900 257,938,773 46.5213%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 5,000 $2.9900 257,943,773 46.5222%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 8,000 $2.9900 257,951,773 46.5236%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 50,000 $2.9900 258,001,773 46.5326%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 602,500 $2.9900 258,604,273 46.6413%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 258,605,273 46.6415%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 494,500 $2.9900 259,099,773 46.7307%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 2,000 $2.9900 259,101,773 46.7310%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 86,500 $2.9900 259,188,273 46.7466%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 500 $2.9900 259,188,773 46.7467%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,000 $2.9900 259,189,773 46.7469%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 10,000 $2.9900 259,199,773 46.7487%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,005,500 $2.9900 260,205,273 46.9300%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 499,000 $2.9900 260,704,273 47.0200%
Enterprises Limited | 2015




Public Disclosure Form

=
Ports International 8 January Purchase 1,450,000 $2.9900 262,154,273 47.2816%
Enterprises Limited | 2015
Ports International 8 January Purchase 388,500 $2.9900 262,542,773 47.3516%
Enterprises Limited | 2015

End

Note:

Ports International Enterprises Limited is a Class (1) associate connected with the Offeror.
Dealings were made for its own account.

Ports International Enterprises Limited is ultimately owned by Alfred Chan and Edward Tan.



